 NanoTrace Dual Effective:  July 1, 2007
DF-760E
System Performance& Specifications
Gas Sample Conditions
Sample Pressure
Operating limits: 15 to 150 psig (2.03 to 11.3 BarA)
Sample Return Pressure Atmospheric Vent (optimal)
 Limits: -2 to 2 psig (0.88 bar to 1.14 BarA)

Includes Scale Factor as standard which permits accurate read-out
of moisture in background gases other than nitrogen.
Ordering Codes
Base Models
 760E-0020   NanoTrace Dual Analyzer
-V   (added to model number)
       230 VAC/50/60 Hz Input Power
Outputs         (pick one Serial Communication)
760-RS232    Two-way Serial Communications
760-RS485 Two –way Serial Communications
 (pick one VDC output)
760-OS-1 0-1 VDC for both moisture and oxygen
760-OS-2 0-2 VDC for both moisture and oxygen
760-OS-5 0-5 VDC for both moisture and oxygen
760-OS-10 0-10 VDC for both moisture and oxygen
Plumbing
760-HSS1   Hydrogen Safety System with Pump Purge
Includes Sample Delivery Interlock and Case Purge
valves for instrument housing, and enclosure with
purge protection system for vacuum pump.
760-HSS2 Hydrogen Safety System without Pump Purge
Same as above, except vacuum pump is mounted
on bracket only and does not include purge
protection system.
Cabinet